Amend CSHB 1690 as follows:

(1) In amended Section 125.0015(a), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "<u>knowingly tolerates</u>" and substitute "<u>knowingly fails to make reasonable attempts to abate</u>".

(2) In amended Section 125.0015(b), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "the person:" and substitute "the person [+".

(3) In amended Section 125.0015(b), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "(1) [knowingly]" and substitute "[(1) knowingly]".

(4) In amended Section 125.0015(b), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "<u>knowingly tolerates</u>" and substitute "knowingly fails to make reasonable attempts to abate".

(5) In amended Section 125.0015(b), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "19.03, Penal Code]; and "and substitute "19.03, Penal Code; and".

(6) In amended Section 125.0015(b), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "(2) has failed to make reasonable attempts to abate such acts." and substitute "[(2) has failed to make reasonable attempts to abate such acts]."

(7) In amended Section 125.004(a), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "knowingly <u>tolerated</u>" and substitute "knowingly <u>failed to make reasonable attempts to abate</u>".

(8) In added Section 125.004(d), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "<u>tolerated the activity</u>" and substitute "failed to make reasonable attempts to abate the activity".

(9) In amended Section 125.044(b)(1), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "knowingly <u>tolerated</u>" and substitute "knowingly <u>failed to make reasonable attempts to abate</u>".

(10) In added Section 125.044(b)(3), Civil Practice and Remedies Code, strike "<u>tolerated the activity</u>" and substitute "failed to make reasonable attempts to abate the activity".

1